FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL									
OMB Number:	3235-0287								
Cotimotod augrees	hurdon								

0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB Number:
Estimated average burde
hours per response:

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

								1) 01 1110			opay 7.100	0. 20.0								
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*					<u>C0</u>	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CONSOLIDATED TOMOKA LAND CO CTO								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner X Officer (give title Other (specify						
(Last) (First) (Middle)															Officer (give title Other (s below)			specify		
1140 N. WILLIAMSON BLVD. SUITE 140						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 08/29/2017										Sr. VP	& C	FO		
(Street) DAYTONA						4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)									Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Appliane) X Form filed by One Reporting Person					
BEACH	FI 3711/1														Form filed by More than One Reporting Person					
(City)	(S	tate)	(Zip)																	
		Tab	le I - N	on-Deriv	/ative	Sec	curit	ies Ac	quire	d, Di	sposed o	of, or Be	nefic	ially	Owned	k				
Date				Date	2. Transaction Date Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 a			and 5) Sec Ben Owr		ially Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
									Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D) Price			Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)				(Instr. 4)	
Common	Stock			08/29/2017		,		M		2,000	A	\$34.95		33,	,469(1)		D			
Common Stock				08/29/2017		,		F		197	D	\$54.73		33	3,272		D			
Common Stock				08/29/2017		7		S		1,320	D	\$54.844 ⁽²⁾		31	,952		D			
Common Stock					08/30/2017				M		2,000	A	\$34.95		33	3,952		D		
Common Stock 08/					2017				F		198	D	\$54.64		33	3,754		D		
Common Stock 08/					2017				S		1,320	D	\$54.918 ⁽³⁾		32	2,434		D		
		7	able II								posed of converti				wned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	if any	med on Date,	4. Transa Code (8)	ction	5. Number of		6. Date Exerc Expiration Da (Month/Day/Y		isable and	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Secu (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. De Se (In	Price of erivative ecurity nstr. 5)	9. Number derivative Securities Beneficial Owned Following Reported Transactic (Instr. 4)	e s lly	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	able	Expiration Date	Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er						
Employee Stock Option (right to buy common stock)	\$34.95	08/29/2017			M			2,000	(4)		01/23/2018	Common Stock	2,00	0	\$0	2,000		D		
Employee Stock Option (right to buy common stock)	\$34.95	08/30/2017			М			2,000	(4)		01/23/2018	Common Stock	2,00	0	\$0	0		D		
_xµiaHäll0	n of Respons	JUS.																		

- 1. Amounts in Table I column 5 include 5,000 shares of restricted stock which vest over time and 6,000 shares of restricted common stock which vest based on share price appreciation, both of which were previously reported.
- 2. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$54.73 to \$54.975. The price set forth above reflects the weighted-average price per share. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the trades were effected.
- 3. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$54.75 to \$55.30. The price set forth above reflects the weighted-average price per share. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the Issuer or a security holder of the Issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the trades were effected.
- 4. The option, representing a right to purchase a total of 10,000 shares, became exercisable in three annual installments beginning on 1/23/14, which was the first anniversary of the date on which the option was granted.

/s/Daniel E. Smith, Attorneyin-Fact for Mark E. Patten

08/31/2017

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.